
Appendix 4b

School-Level Information on End-of-the-Year Reading Testing in Grades 1 and 2

Please put a check in the appropriate box(s) to identify the year of the end-of-year 
standardized 1st and 2nd grade reading tests, if any, and end of year benchmarking 
reading measure currently being administered for grades 1 and 2? If necessary, 
please provide a separate response for grade 1 and for grade 2 should the tests 
differ. Please add a row for any tests not on this list.

GRADE: ________________

2004-
05

2005-
06

2006-
07

2007-
08

2008-
09

2009-
10

AIMSweb-ORF
ASBA
CSAP
CTBS
CTOPP
DIBELS -ORF
DRA
EOG
ERDA
FAIR
FCAT
GRADE
ITBS
ISAT
MCA
MEAP
MSP
OAKS
PALS
PSSA
PPVT
NECAP
SAT-10
TAKS
TerraNova
TOPA
TPRI
WRMT-R
4Sight
Other:  Specify:

Note: Acronyms follow:



ASBA Alaska Standards Based Assessments
AIMSweb AIMSweb
CSAP Colorado  Student Assessment Program
CTBS California Test of Basic Skills
CTOPP Comprehensive Test of Phonological Processing
DIBELS Dynamic Indicators of Basic Early Literacy Skills
DRA Diagnostic Reading Assessment
EOG End of Grade Tests
ERDA Early Reading Diagnostic Assessment
FAIR Florida Assessment for Instruction in Reading
FCAT Florida Comprehensive Assessment Test
GRADE Group Reading Assessment and Diagnostic Evaluation
ITBS Iowa Test of Basic Skills
ISAT Illinois Standards Achievement Test
MCA Minnesota Comprehensive Assessments
MEAP Michigan Educational Assessment Program
MSP Measurements of Student Progress
OAKS Oregon Assessment of Knowledge and Skills
ORF Oral Reading Fluency 
PALS Phonological Awareness Literacy Screening
PSSA Pennsylvania System of School Assessment
PPVT Peabody Picture Vocabulary Test
NECAP New England Common Assessments Program
SAT-10 Stanford Achievement Test, 10th edition
TAKS Texas Assessment of Knowledge and Skills
TOPA Test of Phonological Awareness
TPRI Texas Primary Reading Inventory
WRMT-R Woodcock Reading Mastery Test-Revised


